depend on the prevailing share price and other considerations, and all shares purchased under the buy-back will
be cancelled.

As at 22 August 2022, the Company had bought back approximately 1,169,072 shares for a combined consideration
of $439,133.

Other than the matter noted above, there has not been any matters or circumstance occurring subsequent to the
end of the reporting period that have significantly affected, or may significantly affect, the operations of the Group,
the results of those operations, or the state of affairs of the Group in the future.

29.	RECLASSIFICATION OF INTANGIBLE ASSETS
The Group now classifies the total carrying amount of Customer Contract Intangible Assets as non-current assets
in the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position. Previously the Group classified a portion of Customer Contract
Intangible Assets as current assets.

The following table summarises the impact of the reclassification on the comparatives on each line item affected
of the Group’s Consolidated financial statements:

AT 30 JUNE 2021 AS AT 1 JULY 2020

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED ADJUSTMENTS RESTATED

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED ADJUSTMENTS RESTATED

$ $ $ $ $ $

Consolidated
Statement of
Financial Position

Current
intangible assets 3,157,378 (3,157,378) – 7,466,209 (7,466,209) –

Total current assets 47,429,092 (3,157,378) 44,271,714 58,552,693 (7,466,209) 51,086,484

Non-current
intangible assets 6,856,062 3,157,378 10,013,440 10,013,440 7,466,209 17,479,649

Total non-current assets 79,323,755 3,157,378 82,481,133 83,491,553 7,466,209 90,957,762

There is no impact on the Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income, basic
or diluted earnings per share and Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended 30 June 2021.

77Mitchell Services LtdAnnual Report 2022

DIRECTORS’
DECLARATION

1.	 In the opinion of the directors of Mitchell Services Limited (“the Company”):

	 a.	� the consolidated financial statements and notes, as set out on pages 34 to 76 and the Remuneration
report on pages 16 to 25 in the Directors’ report, are in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001,
including:

		  (i)	� giving a true and fair view of the Group’s financial position as at 30 June 2022 and of its